## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI16951

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson & Johnson		02/08/2024	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Acclarent, Inc.	
Street Address:	31 Technology Drive	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5388287	NAVWIRE	
Registration Number:	5968262	TRUDI	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325246341

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325246781

Email: tmus@its.jnj.com,earnold1@its.jnj.com

Ms. Edna Marie Arnold-Bolan **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T41451US1/T43924US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDNA ARNOLD-BOLAN
SIGNATURE:	EDNA ARNOLD-BOLAN
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Scan-2\_8\_2024 1\_57 PM--Pages 3#page1.tif source=Scan-2\_8\_2024 1\_57 PM--Pages 3#page2.tif source=Scan-2 8 2024 1 57 PM--Pages 3#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0447

900834012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective as of February 8, 2024 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and among Johnson & Johnson, having an address at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, NJ 08933 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Acclarent, Inc. having an address at 31 Technology Drive, Irvine, CA 92618 (hereinafter, "<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein collectively as the "Parties" and each of them individually as a "Party."

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee desires to purchase, acquire and accept, all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in, to, and under the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("Schedule A Trademark Rights"), and any goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Schedule A Trademark Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, do hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee (and to Assignee's successors and assigns) "as is" and "where is", and Assignee hereby purchases, acquires and accepts any of such Assignor's rights, titles and interests in, to and under the Schedule A Trademark Rights together with all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies arising out of or relating to such Schedule A Trademark Rights or the exploitation thereof, including, without limitation, the right to apply for and maintain any applications, registrations or renewals therefor, all rights to bring an action, whether at law or in equity, for infringement, dilution, or other violation of such Schedule A Trademark Rights, against any third party, all rights to recover damages, profits and injunctive relief for all past, present or future infringement, dilution, or other violation of such Schedule A Trademark Rights, and any goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Schedule A Trademark Rights.

This Assignment shall be effective as of the Effective Date.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and together shall constitute one and the same assignment, it being understood that the parties hereto need not sign the same counterpart.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to the conflicts of law principles or rules of such state, to the extent such principles or rules are not mandatorily applicable by statute and would permit or require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0448

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed or caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date set forth below.

**JOHNSON & JOHNSON** 

Ву:

Name: Denise I. Mroz

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: February 8, 2024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed or caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date set forth below.

ACCLARENT, INC.

Ву:

Name: Marci A. Blazer

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: February 8, 2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0449

# Schedule A

# **TRADEMARK**

Trademark	Country	Registration Date	Registration Number
NAVWIRE	United States	23 Jan 2018	5388287
TRUDI	United States	21 Jan 2020	5968262

**RECORDED: 02/09/2024** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0450